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CLASS VIII.—PUBLIC BUILDINGS—continued.

Appropriations for Public Works Services.

;tem. 19i O-l.

MINISTER FOR PUBLIC WORKS—continued. £ £
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VOTE No. 103—continued.
Judicial—continued.

Courthouses—continued.
iVaipawa (repairs, painting, &c.)
Eltham (office)
Opunake
Wanganui (repairs, painting, drainage, &c.)
Mangaweka
Palmerston North
Eketahuna
Carterton (additions)
Wellington (new Magistrate's Court, land and

building)
Collingwood (land and new building)
Charleston (repairs)
Ahaura (repairs and painting)
Hokitika (additions)
Amberley (repairs and painting)
Rangiora (repairs)
Darfield (repairs)
Temuka
Geraldine (additions)
Hampden
O utram
Dunedin (new law-courts)
Naseby (repairs and renovations) ...
Lawrence (strong-room)
Gore
Invercargill (alterations, furniture, and fittings)
Bluff
Buildings not specified
Maintenance, repairs, inspection, and con-

tingencies

120
90

400
220
600
150
50

100

4,000
615

60
120
350

80
50
50

1,000
120
475
350

15,000
60

100
1,900
400
340
300

•
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Gaols—
Auckland
Napier (drainage, &c.)
Wellington, Mount Cook (drainage)
Wellington, Terrace (repairs and drainage)
Wellington, Terrace (fire - extinguishing ap-

pliances)
Wellington, Terrace (new Gaoler's residence) .
Westport (Gaoler's residence, fencing, &c.)
Oamaru (repairs)
Dunedin (Gaoler's residence, repairs, &c.)
Dunedin (new sewing-room)
Invercargill (repairs)
Invercargill (new building)
Buildings not specified, and contingencies

1,000
150
100
125

200
500
410

50
550
130
50

500
100
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Police-stations—
Whangaroa (repairs, &c.)
Russell (repairs, &c.)
Rawene (repairs and additions)
Dargaville (repairs and additions) ...
Aratapu (lock-up)
Warkworth (renovations)
Auckland
Auckland (new cells, watch-house, and quai-ters)
Ponsonby (additions and repairs) ...
Hamilton West
Cambridge ... ...
Ngaruawahia (additions and repairs)

80
80
85

105
100
100
450

1,500
50

600
65

170


	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

