Appropriations for Public Works Services.

CLASS VIII.—PUBLIC BUILDINGS—continued.

Item.			1900–1.		
	MINISTER FOR PUBLIC WORK	S—continu	ed.	£	£
	VOTE No. 103—continued.				•
	JUDICIAL—continued.		-		
	Courthouses—continued.				
12	Waipawa (repairs, painting, &c.)	• • •		120	
13	Eltham (office)	•••	•••	90	•
14 15	Opunake	···	•••	400 220	
16	Wanganui (repairs, painting, drai Mangaweka	mage, &c.)		600	
17	Palmerston North			150	
18	Eketahuna			50	
19	Carterton (additions)			100	
20	Wellington (new Magistrate's C building)		and	4,000	•
21	Collingwood (land and new buildi	ng)		615	
22	Charleston (repairs)			60	
23	Ahaura (repairs and painting)	• •		120 350	
$\begin{array}{c} 24 \\ 25 \end{array}$	Hokitika (additions) Amberley (repairs and painting)	•••	•••	80	
26	Rangiora (repairs)			50	
$\tilde{27}$	Darfield (repairs)	•••		50	
28	Temuka T			1,000	
29	Geraldine (additions)			120	
30	Hampden			475	
31	Outram	***		350	
32 33	Dunedin (new law-courts)	• • •		15,000	
34	Naseby (repairs and renovations) Lawrence (strong-room)		·••	100	
35	Gore			1,900	•
36	Invercargill (alterations, furniture	e, and fitti	ngs)	400	
37	Bluff			340	
38	Buildings not specified			300	
39	Maintenance, repairs, inspection	on, and	con-	200	
	tingencies	•••		200	
	Gaols-				
40	Auckland			1,000	
41	Napier (drainage, &c.)	•••		150	
42	Wellington, Mount Cook (draina	ge) .		100	*
43 44	Wellington, Terrace (repairs and	drainage)		125	
44	Wellington, Terrace (fire - exti	папивиив	ap-	200	
45	Wellington, Terrace (new Gaoler'	s residence)	500	
46	Westport (Gaoler's residence, fen		´	410	
47	Oamaru (repairs)			50	
48	Dunedin (Gaoler's residence, repa	irs, &c.)		550	
49	Dunedin (new sewing-room)	1.7		130 50	
50 51	Invercargill (repairs) Invercargill (new building)			500	
52	Buildings not specified, and contin	gencies		100	
	Police-stations—				
53	Whangaroa (repairs, &c.)			80	
54	Russell (repairs, &c.)			80	
55	Rawene (repairs and additions)		•••	85	
56 57	Dargaville (repairs and additions)	•••	•••	105	
57 58	Aratapu (lock-up) Warkworth (renovations)	**:	•••	100 100	
59	Warkworth (renovations) Auckland		•••	450	
60	Auckland (new cells, watch-house,	and quart	ers)	1,500	
61	Ponsonby (additions and repairs)			50	
62	Hamilton West	•••		600	
63	Cambridge			65	
64	Ngaruawahia (additions and repair	rs)		170	